DECrepeater 90T-16
Installation
Part Number: EK-DETML-IN. A01
May 1995
This manual describes how to install the DECrepeater 90T-16
module.
Revision/Update Information: This is a new manual.
Copyright

DECconnect system and networking products
from Digital Equipment Corporation.
HOW TO ORDER ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION
DIRECT TELEPHONE ORDERS
In Continental USA
call 1-800-DIGITAL
(1-800–344-4825)
In New Hampshire,
Alaska or Hawaii
call 1–603–884–6660
In Canada
call 1–800–267–6215
DIRECT MAIL ORDERS (U.S. and Puerto Rico*)
DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION
P.O. Box CS2008
Nashua, New Hampshire 03061
DIRECT MAIL ORDERS (Canada)
DIGITAL EQUIPMENT OF CANADA LTD.
940 Belfast Road
Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1G 4C2
Attn: A&SG Business Manager
INTERNATIONAL
DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION
A&SG Business Manager
c/o Digital’s local subsidiary
or approved distributor
Internal orders should be placed through U.S. Software Supply Business (SSB),
Digital Equipment Corporation, 10 Cotton Rd. Nashua, NH. 03063-1260
*Any prepaid order from Puerto Rico must be placed
with the Local Digital Subsidiary:
809–754–7575
ELECTRONIC ORDERS (U.S. ONLY)
Dial 1-800-dec-demo with any VT100 or VT200
compatible terminal and a 1200 baud modem.
If you need assistance, call 1-800-DIGITAL (1-800-344-4825)
     DECrepeater 90T-16 Installation
EK-DETML-IN. A01
Please return this card.
Your comments and suggestions will help us improve the quality and usefulness of our
documentation.
Did you use the manual as a reference or as a step-by-step procedure to install the device?
_________________________________________________________________________________
Were the instructions easy to follow?_________________________________________________
Were the instructions complete? ____________________________________________________
Were they in the proper sequence?___________________________________________________
Which chapters or sections were most helpful?________________________________________
_________________________________________________________________________________
Did you use the appendixes? Which ones?____________________________________________
_________________________________________________________________________________
Were the illustrations helpful? ______ All?______ Some?______ Which ones?______________
_________________________________________________________________________________
Were some illustrations unnecessary?___________ Which ones?__________________________
Do you think the manual needs more illustrations?_________ Please give an example. _______
_________________________________________________________________________________
Thank you.
Name Date
Title Department
Organization Street
City State/Country Zip Code
DO NOT CUT – FOLD HERE AND TAPE
 NO POSTAGE
  NECESSARY
    IF MAILED
      IN THE
UNITED STATES
BUSINESS REPLY LABEL
FIRST CLASS PERMIT NO. 33 MAYNARD MASS.
POSTAGE WILL BE PAID BY ADDRESSEE
SES
550 King Street, LKG1–3/L12
Littleton, MA 01460–1289
DO NOT CUT – FOLD HERE